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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

AUSTRALIA 

 

Mr. Robin Davies 

Assistant Director General 

Sustainable Development Group 

Australian Agency for International Development  

Level 9, 20 Allara Street 

Canberra City, ACT 2601 

Australia 

Tel: 61 2 620 64584 

E-mail: robin.davies@ausaid.gov.au 

 

  

BANGLADESH 

 

Mr. Mohammad Mejbahuddin 

Additional Secretary 

Economic Relations Division 

Ministry of Finance 

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar 

Dhaka 1207, Bangladesh 

Tel: +880 2 8112641 - Fax: +880 2 8113088 

E-mail: mejbah_uddin@yahoo.com 

 

  

CANADA 

 

Mr. Roger Ehrhardt 

Director General 

Canadian International Development Agency 

Multilateral Development Institutions Directorate (MDI) 

200 Promenade du Portage 

Gatineau, Quebec 

K1A 0G4, Canada 

E-mail: roger.ehrhardt@acdi-cida.gc 
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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Ms. Jan Sheltinga 

Senior Program Manager 

200 Promenade du Portage  

Gatineau 

Quebec, Canada K1A 0G4 

Tel: 819 994 3884 

E-mail: Jan.Sheltinga at acid-cida.gc.ca 

 

 

COSTA RICA 

 

Ms. Karen Christiana Figueres 

Special Advisor of Climate Change 

Ministry of Environment and Energy 

206 Chestnut Road 

Washington Grove, MD 20880 

Tel: (202) 294 4898 

E-mail: christiana@figueresonline.com 

 

Ms. Ana L. Villalobos 

Minister Counselor 

Embassy of Costa Rica 

2114 S St., NW, Washington, DC 20008 

Tel: 202 234 2945 

E-mail: alvillalobos@costarica-embassy.org 

 

 

GERMANY 

 

Mr. Frank Fass-Metz 

Head of Division 

Environment and Sustainable Use of Natural Resources 

Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development 

Dahlmannstrabe 4, 53113 

Bonn, Germany 

Tel:  +49 (0) 228-99 535 3745 

Email:  Frank.Fass-Metz@bmz.bund.de 
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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Mr. Georg Gruner  

 Sector Economist 

 Competence Center Energy 

 KFW Development Bank 

Palmengartenstr. 5-9, 60325 Frankfurt,  

Germany 

Tel: 0049-69-7431-9657 

E-mail: georg.gruener@kfw.de 

 

Ms. Karen Springer 

Palmengartenstr. 5-9, 60325 Frankfurt,  

Germany 

Tel:  

E-mail: karen.springer@kfw.de 

 

   

INDONESIA 

 

Mr. Singgih Riphat 

Reseach Professor 

Fiscal Policy Office 

Ministry of Finance 

B Building, 8th Floor 

Jalan Dr. Wahidin No.1 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Tel: +62 21 384 6379 x 7270 

Fax: +62 21 381 0181 

 

Mr. Noeroso L. Wahyudi 

Senior Reseacher 

Fiscal Policy Office 

Ministry of Finance 

B Building, 8th Floor 

Jalan Dr. Wahidin No.1 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Tel: +62 21 384 6379 x 7270 

Fax: +62 21 381 0181 
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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Mr. Sulthan Muhammad Yusa 

Government Investment Unit, Ministry of Finance 

Djuanda Building Tower I, 18th Floor 

Jl. Dr. Wahidin No. 1, Lapangan Banteng, 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Tel: 62-21 386 1492 

E-mail: yusadepkeu@gmail.com 

 

 

JAPAN 

 

Mr. Keisuke Sasaki 

Section Chief, Development Institutions Division, International Bureau 

Ministry of Finance 

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8940 

Japan 

Tel: +81-3-3581-8035 

E-mail: keisuke.sasaki@mof.go.jp 

 

Mr. Akira Sato 

Deputy Assistant Director, Office for Climate Change 

Japan International Cooperation Agency 

Nibancho Center Building 5-25, Niban-cho, Chiyoda-ku, 

Tokyo 102-8012, Japan 

Tel: +81-3-5226-8470 

E-mail: Sato.Akira@jica.go.jp 

 

Mr. Yasuo Takamura 

Alternate Executive Director for Japan 

The World Bank  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433 - USA 

Tel: (202) 458 0027 

E-mail: ytakamura@worldbank.org 

 

Mr. Motoo Kakihara 

Advisor to the Executive Director for Japan 

The World Bank  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433 - USA 

Tel: (202) 458 0027 

E-mail: mkakihara@worldbank.org 

 

mailto:ytakamura@worldbank.org
mailto:mkakihara@worldbank.org


 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Climate Investment Fund – Organizational Meeting of the SCF - TFC  6 of 18 

PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

KYRGYZ REPUBLIC 

 

Mr. Asylbek Aidaraliev 

Special Representative of President of the Kyrgyz Republic  

For Sustainable Development 

255, Chuia av., Bishkek, 720001, 

Kyrgyz Republic 

Tel: + 996 (312) 310471; +996 0515780781 

E-mail: iuk@mail.elcat.kg 

 

 

MOROCCO 

 

Mr. El Amrani Abdelkrim 

Charge de Mission Aupres du Premier Ministre 

Ministere des Affaires Economiques et Generales 

Quartier Administratif Agdal – Rabat, 

Morocco 

Tel: (212) 5 37 68 73 16 

E-mail: elamrani@affaires-generales.gov.ma 

 

Mr. Touzani Hanane 

Administrator 

Ministere Des Affaires Economiques et Generales 

Quartier Administratif Agdal, Rabat, Morocco 

Tel: (212) 5 37 68 73 16 

E-mail: touzani@affaires-generales.gov.mapls  

 

 

NETHERLANDS 

 

Ms. Tineke Roholl  

Head Cluster Climate and Energy 

Environment and Water Department 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Bezuidenhoutseweg 67, The Hague 

Netherlands 

E-mail: tineke.roholl@minbuza.nl 
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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

NORWAY 

 

Mr. Bjørn Brede Hansen 

Deputy Director General  

Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Section for Environment and Sustainable Development 

PO Bx 8114 Dep., 0032, Oslo, Norway  

Tel: (direct) +47 22243608, (cell) +47 97719410 

E-mail: bbh@mfa.no 

 

 

SWITZERLAND 

 

Ms. Brigitte Cuendet (by video conference) 

Program Manager  

Federal Department of Economic Affairs FDEA 

State Secretariat for Economic Affairs SECO 

Infrastructure Financing  

Effingerstrasse 1  

CH -3003 Berne, Switzerland 

Tel: +41 31 324 92 13 

Fax: 41 31 324 09 65 

 

Mr. Lucas Schneller 

Advisor to Executive Director  

For Azerbaijan, Kyrgyz Republic, Poland, Serbia, Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkeminstan, 

Uzbekistan. 

The World Bank Headquarters 

MC 13-227 

Tel: 202 458 7681 

E-mail: lschneller@worldbank.org 

 

 

THAILAND 

 

Ms. Philaslak Yukkasemwong  

Office of Economic and Financial Affairs 

Embassy of Thailand 

1024 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Suite 201 

Washington, DC 20007 

Tel: (202) 944-2111/2 

E-mail: philaslaky@thaiembdc.org 
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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

 

 

 Mr. Greg Briffa 

Team Leader Climate and Environment Group 

Department for International Development 

1 Palace Street 

London SW1E 5HE, United Kingdom 

E-mail: g-briffa@dfid.gov.uk 

 

Ms. Zoe C. Sprigings 

Policy Adviser 

International Climate Change Finance,  

Department of Energy and Climate Change 

3A, Ergon House 

Horseferry Road 

London -  SW1P 2AL, United Kingdom  

Tel: 44 ( 0) 207 238 6029  

Email: zoe.sprigings@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

 

Ms. Vicky Seymour 

Deputy Team Leader 

Low Carbon Development Team 

Department for International Development 

1 Palace Street 

London SW1E 5HE, United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 (0)20 7023 0656 

E-mail: v-seymour@dfid.gov.uk 

 

 

YEMEN 

 

Mr. Adonis Fakhri 

Economic and Commercial Attaché 

Embassy of Yemen 

2319 Wyoming Ave. NW 

Washington, DC 22102 

E-mail: adonis@yemenembassy.org 
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PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

Mr. Anwar Abdulaziz Mohamed Noman 

Head of Climate Change Unit 

Environment Protection Authority 

Republic of Yemen 

Tel: 

Email: anwar.noman@gmail.com 
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Multilateral Development Bank 

 

  

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (AfDB) 

 

Mr. Yogesh Vyas   

Lead Environmentalist 

African Development Bank  

BP 323 -1002  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia 

Tel:  216 71 10 21 78 

E-mail: y.vyas@afdb.org 

 

Ms. Hela Cheikh Rouhou 

Division Manager 

The African Development Bank 

B.p 323-1002 Tunis 

Tel : +21671102140 

E-mail : h.cheikhrouhou@afdb.org 

 

Mr. Al-Hamndou Dorsouma 

Senior Climate Change Expert 

Gender, Climate and Sustainable Development Unit (OSUS) 

African Development Bank  

BP 323 -1002  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia 

Tel : 2167 1103304 

E-mail : a.dorsouma@afdb.org 

 

Ms. Sarrahn O. Baudin 

Environmentalist, Climate Change Expert Consultant 

African Development Bank  

BP 323 -1002  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia 

Tel : +216 2286 3997 

E-mail : bsarrahn@yahoo.com, s.baudin@afdb.org 
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Multilateral Development Bank 

 

 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB) 

 

Mr. Christopher W. MacCormac 

Resident Director General 

Asian Development Bank 

North American Representative Office 

Suite 325, 815 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C., USA  

Tel: (202) 728-1500 

E-mail: cwmaccormac@adb.org 

 

Mr. Robert Schoellhammer   

Deputy Resident Director 

Asian Development Bank 

North American Representative Office 

Suite 325, 815 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, D.C., USA  

Tel: (202) 728-1502 

E-mail: rschoellhammer@adb.org 

 

Mr. Robert J. Dobias 

Senior Advisor, Climate Change Program 

Regional and Sustainable Development Department 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 

1550 Metro Manila, Philippines 

Tel: (63) 2 632 5593 

E-mail: rjdobias@adb.org 

 

Mr. Samuel Tumiwa 

Office of Sustainable Development 

Asian Development Bank 

6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City 

1550 Metro Manila 

Philippines 

Tel: (63-2) 632-6624 

E-mail: stumiwa@adb.org 
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Multilateral Development Bank 

 

 

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) 

 

Mr. Andreas Biermann 

European Bank for Reconstruction & Development  

One Exchange Square 

London   EC2A 2JN 

United Kingdom  

E-mail: biermana@ebrd.com 

 

Mr. Craig Davies 

 Principal Environmental Adviser,  

 Environmental and Sustainability Department 

 E.B.R.D, One Exchange Square,  

 London EC2A 2JN, United Kingdom 

 Tel: +44 20 7338 6661 

 E-mail: daviesc@ebrd.com 

 

Ms. Marta Simonetti Whitford 

European Bank for Reconstruction & Development  

One Exchange Square 

London   EC2A 2JN 

United Kingdom 

E-mail: simonetm@ebrd.com 

 

 

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IADB) 

 

Dr. Amal-Lee Amin 

Inter-American Development Bank 

1300 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington DC 20577, USA 

Tel: 202 623 2443 

E-mail: AMALLEEA@iadb.org 

 

Ms. Carla Tully 

Inter-American Development Bank 

1300 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington DC 20577, USA 

Tel:  

E-mail: ctully@iadb.org 

 

 

 

mailto:biermana@ebrd.com
mailto:simonetm@ebrd.com
mailto:AMALLEEA@Contractual.iadb.org
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Multilateral Development Bank 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT 

(IBRD) 

 

Ms. Katherine Sierra 

Vice President and Head of Network 

Sustainable Development Network 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

E-mail: ksierra@worldbank.org 

 

Mr. James Warren Evans 

Director, Environment 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-473-7095 

E-mail:  wevans@worldbank.org 

 

TRUSTEE  

 

Ms. Pamela Crivelli 

Lead Financial Officer 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-458-0579 

E-mail:  pcrivelli@worldbank.org 

 

Mr. Thomas A. Duvall 

Chief Counsel 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-458-1513 

E-mail: tduvalliii@worldbank.org 

 

Ms. Chie Ingvoldstad 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-473-9772 

E-mail:  cingvoldstad@worldbank.org 

mailto:ksierra@worldbank.org
mailto:wevans@worldbank.org
mailto:pcrevilli@worldbank.org
mailto:tduvalliii@worldbank.org
mailto:cingvoldstad@worldbank.org
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Multilateral Development Bank 

 

 

Ms. Junko Funahashi 

Senior Counsel 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-458-2358 

E-mail: jfunahashi@worldbank.org 

 

Ms. Lynnette Nzula Kieti 

Financial Officer 

The World Bank Group  

1818 H Street NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA  

Tel: 202-458-0811 

E-mail: lkieti@worldbank.org 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 

 

 

Ms. Lisa da Silva 

Senior Investment Officer 

International Finance Corporation 

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 473 5691 

E-mail:  lsilva@ifc.org 

 

Ms. Noleen Dube 

Operations Officer 

International Finance Corporation 

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 473 0652 

E-mail: ndube@ifc.org 

 

Mr. Haruhisa Ohtsuka 

Investment Officer 

International Finance Corporation 

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 458 5841 

E-mail: HOhtsuka@ifc.org 

mailto:jfunahashi@worldbank.org
mailto:lkieti@worldbank.org
mailto:lsilva@ifc.org
mailto:ndube@ifc.org
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Multilateral Development Bank 

 

 

Ms. Stacy Swann 

Senior Program Officer 

International Finance Corporation 

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Washington DC 20433, USA 

Tel: 202 473 7139 

E-mail: sswann@ifc.org 
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UN Organizations 

 

 

UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP) 

 

Ms. Bo Lim 

Principal Technical Advisor, Climate Change Adaptation 

United Nations Development Programme 

304 East 45
th

 St., FF-982 

New York NY 10017, USA 

Tel: (212) 906 5730 

E-mail: bo.lim@undp.org 

 

Mr. Frank Pinto 

Senior UNDP Consultant on Climate Change and Development 

United Nations Development Programme 

304 East 45
th

 St., FF-982 

New York NY 10017, USA 

E-mail: frank.pinto@undp.org 

 

 

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME (UNEP) 

 

Mr. Kaveh Zahedi 

Climate Change Coordinator 

United Nations Environment Programme 

15 Rue de Milan 

75441 Paris Cedex 09, France 

 Office:  +33 144373033 

Mobile: +33 682221155 

Email: Kaveh.Zahedi@unep.org 

 

Ms. Hilary French  

Programme Officer 

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 

Regional Office for North America (RONA) 

900 17th St., NW, Suite 506 

Washington, DC 20006, USA 

Tel. +1-202-974-1315 

Fax +1-202-784-2096 

Email: Hilary.French@unep.org 
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UN Organizations 

 

 

UNITED NATIONS FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON CLIMATE CHANGE 

(UNFCCC) 

 

Mr. Jagjeet Sareen 

Associate Programme Officer 

Financial and Technical Support Programme 

UNFCCC 

P.O. Box 260 124 

53153 Bonn, Germany 

Tel: +49 2228 815 1000 
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Civil Society and Private Sector 

 

 

Ms. Susanne Breitkopf 

Greenpeace 

702 H Street NW #300, 

Washington, DC 20001 

Tel: (202) 319 2490 

E-mail: susanne.breitkopf@greenpeace.org 

 

Ms. Teresa Flores Bedregal 

Project Coordinator 

AV. H. Siles 5567 Apt. 1, 

Edif. Angelita, La Paz, P. O. Box 499,  

La Paz, Bolivia 

Tel: 591 2 2782130 

E-mail: tflores@acelerate.com, teresafloresb@yahoo.es 

 

Mr. Bhola Bhattarai 

FECOFUN 

Purano, Baneshore, Nepal 

Tel: 985 1074770 

Email: bhola_fecofun@yahoo.com 

 

Mr. Elder Ogazi Emeka 

Executive Director 

Transparency and Economic Development Initiatives 

J2E Udensi Quarters Abakaliki Ebonyi State, Nigeria 

Tel: 234-80-68598809 

E-mail: teditransparency@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Elizabeth Wallace 

Media Investment Inc 

Frontier Finance International 

1821 18
th

 Street, N.W. 

Washington D.C. 20009 

Tel: 202 667 3430 

Email: ewallace@frontierfinance.com 

 

Mr. Granville Martin 

Director of Government Policy, 

JP Morgan Chase 

601 Penn Ave NW, Ste 250 N, Fir. 2 

Washington, DC 20004-2638 

Tel: 202 585 3752 

E-mail: Granville.j.martin@jpmchase.com 

mailto:tflores@acelerate.com
mailto:teresafloresb@yahoo.es
mailto:bhola_fecofun@yahoo.com
mailto:ewallace@frontierfinance.com

